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INCREASE IN SUBSIDY ON SOLAR EQUIPMENT


5369.   SHRI RAHUL KASWAN:


Will the Minister of NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to increase the subsidy on solar equipment including solar lamps;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to create awareness among the people about the use of solar power in the country?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

AND MINES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a): No Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Ministry of New & Renewable Energy (MNRE) is creating awareness programmes on solar power through workshops, seminars, radio programmes, television and print media throughout the country.


******

